I, Myron D. Taylor, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Supreme Court Commissioner for the term beginning on April 1st, 1919, to the best of my judgment and ability.

Myrou D. Saug

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of March

A.D. 1919.

Col

Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of

Minnesota.

1983



l

*

õ

IT IS ORDERED, that Myron D. Taylor, be and he is appointed to succeed himself as Supreme Court Commissioner for the term commencing April 1st, 1919.

. . 1 . . .

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SUPREME COURT

G

that the foregoing is a full and true copy of the Order appointing Myron D. Taylor

Supreme Court Commissioner

in the cause therein entitled, as appears from the original, remaining of record

1983

in my office; that I have carefully compared the within copy with said original, and that the same is a correct

transcript therefrom, and of the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of said Supreme Court at the Capitol,

in the City of St. Paul, March 29th, 1919, 191

Herman Muelley Clerk. By alert Deputy

20.1

12

3